AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements - Armored Car Services Bid No. 13-280 Lancaster County Additional Services, Increase Expenditure Rochester Armored Car

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Rochester Armored Car, P.O. Box 8 DTS, Omaha, NE 68101 (hereinafter "Contractor") and Lancaster County (hereinafter "County"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated November 5, 2013, executed under County Contract No. C -13-0550, for Armored Car Services, Bid No. 13-280, which is made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the contract to add additional Armored Car service at Department of Motor Vehicles at 500 West O Street, Lincoln, Nebraska, per Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, the expenditure for this service is \$216.50 per month, for the remainder of the current term; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Contract to increase the County's maximum expenditure \$13,300.00 for the remainder of this term; and

WHEREAS, the revised contract total with the additional service and the increase in expenditure not to exceed \$26,500.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the County Contract No. C -13-0550 and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- The parties wish to amend the contract to add additional Armored Car service at Department of Motor Vehicles at 500 West O Street, Lincoln, Nebraska, per Attachment A.
- 2) The expenditure for this service is \$216.50 per month, for the remainder of the current term.
- 3) The parties wish to amend the Contract to increase the County's maximum expenditure \$13,300.00 for the remainder of this term.
- 3) The revised contract total with the additional service and the increase in expenditure not to exceed \$26,500.00.
- 4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Vendor Signature Page Lancaster County Signature Page

Vendor Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT Annual Requirements - Armored Car Services Bid No. 13-280 Lancaster County Additional Services, Increase Expenditure Rochester Armored Car

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Mail to: City/County Purchasing

Attn: Lori Irons

440 So. 8th Street, Suite 200

Lincoln, NE 68508

Or email to: llirons@lincoln.ne.gov

Company Name:	Rabester Armoral Car Co., Inc
By: (Please Sign)	B. 46
By: (Please Print)	Bill Shea
Title:	Sales and Service
Company Address:	3937 Leavenworth St Donaha NE C8105
Company Phone & Fax:	800-558-9323 Fex 402 558-9326
E-Mail Address:	wpshea & rocarneo.com
Date:	2 3/3/2017
Contact Person for: Orders or Service	Bill Shea
Contact Phone Number:	200-558-9323 xt 138

Lancaster County Signature Page

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT
Annual Requirements - Armored Car Services
Bid No. 13-280
Lancaster County
Additional Services, Increase Expenditure
Rochester Armored Car

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Contract Approved as to Form:	The Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster, Nebraska
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney	
	dated



ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO., INC.

3937 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 8, DTS Omaha, NE 68101 TEL (402) 558-9323 FAX (402) 558-9326 www.rochesterarmoredcar.com

February 22, 2017

Ms. Candace Meredith Lancaster County

Ms. Meredith,

Thank you for contacting us on this. Below please find the quote for pickups 5 days a week, Monday thru Friday at Lincoln DMV office located at 500 West O Lincoln, NE 68526 and delivery to US Bank.

Monthly Rate: \$216.50

Thanks again and we look forward to hearing back and hopefully serving this for you in the future.

Thanks,

Bill Shea

Sales & Service

Rochester Armored Car Co., Inc Office: 800-558-9323 ext 238